
ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 27 NOV 2017

AUT - Austria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

99 ARTNER Fabio F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 4 MAR 1999 Vienna Capitals
10 BAUMGARTNER Benjamin F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 22 APR 2000 HC Davos
96 BAYER Pascal D L 1.65 / 5'5'' 76 / 168 26 DEC 1999 Vienna Capitals
20 BLUML Jan D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 24 JAN 1998 Red Bull Salzburg
81 BRETSCHNEIDER Niklas F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 22 SEP 1999 HC Okanagan Europe

9 DEMUTH Timo F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 29 JUL 1998 HC Lugano
78 EGGER Amadeus D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 74 / 163 29 NOV 1999 Graz 99ers
70 FARBER Lukas D L 1.74 / 5'9'' 79 / 174 9 JUL 1998 Graz 99ers
12 FELDNER Nico F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 11 OCT 1998 Red Bull Salzburg
69 FRANDL Alexander D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 12 SEP 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
55 GORITSCHNIG Martin D R 1.92 / 6'4'' 94 / 207 25 SEP 1998 KAC Klagenfurt
91 HABERL Lucas F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 18 MAY 1998 EHC Bregenzerwald
16 HAMMERLE Simon F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 83 / 183 23 OCT 1992 KAC Klagenfurt
80 HAMMERLE Valentin F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 8 AUG 1998 KAC Klagenfurt
19 HARNISCH Tim F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 66 / 146 18 APR 2001 Red Bull Salzburg
82 HASELBACHER Maximilian GK R 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 15 MAR 1999 Omaha Lancers
25 HOLZER Jakob GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 2 DEC 1998 KAC Klagenfurt
15 KLOCKL Julian F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 16 MAR 1998 Red Bull Salzburg
75 KOLLER Thomas F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 80 / 176 24 JUN 1998 EC Kapfenberg

8 KONIG David D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 24 NOV 1999 EHC Lustenau
77 KOUDELKA Paul D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 20 JUL 1998 HC Innsbruck
13 LANZINGER Benjamin F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 25 JAN 2000 VSV Villach
17 MAIER David D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 12 JAN 2000 Sodertalje SK
65 MAURER Niclas F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 8 OCT 1998 Black Wings Linz
14 MAXA Alexander F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 10 MAR 1999 Vienna Capitals
24 MITSCH Jakob F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 96 / 212 17 MAR 1999 Graz 99ers
98 MOCHER Paul GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 74 / 163 27 MAR 1999 Black Wings Linz

3 NICKL Thimo D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 68 / 150 4 DEC 2001 KAC Klagenfurt
22 OBERSTEINER Daniel F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 2 FEB 1998 KAC Klagenfurt
61 PAYR Julian D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 75 / 165 23 JUL 2000 HC Davos

5 PILGRAM Gregor D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 10 FEB 1998 HC Davos
21 PILLONI Yannic F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 31 JUL 1998 Red Bull Salzburg
95 PUFF Wolfgang D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 20 DEC 1998 KAC Klagenfurt
83 PUSNIK Julian F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 91 / 201 5 NOV 1999 Mora IK
94 RATTENSBERGER David D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 70 / 154 20 MAR 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
76 RIEDL Dominic D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 3 JUL 1998 HC Innsbruck
79 RODIGA Luca F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 66 / 146 11 APR 1998 KAC Klagenfurt
23 ROSSI Marco F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 67 / 148 23 SEP 2001 ZSC Lions Zurich

6 SCHREIER Lukas D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 24 DEC 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
88 SCHWAB Andreas F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 23 AUG 1998 EK Zell am See
93 SCHWARZBAUER Christian D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 11 NOV 1998 Black Wings Linz

2 STAPELFELDT Paul D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 20 SEP 1998 Red Bull Salzburg
4 STEFFLER Kele D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 5 SEP 1998 Wenatchee Wild

18 STICHA Dennis F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 5 AUG 1998 VEU Feldkirch
68 STUCKLER Patrick D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 21 JUL 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
87 THALHAMMER Dominic F R 1.65 / 5'5'' 70 / 154 16 SEP 1998 Vienna Capitals
86 TROTHAN Rene F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 14 JUL 1999 HC Okanagan Europe
97 TSCHREPITSCH Matthias GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 97 / 214 25 MAR 1999 Vienna Capitals
92 VONBUN Felix D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 26 JAN 1999 GCK Lions Zurich

1 VORAUER Florian GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 67 / 148 9 DEC 1999 EC Klagenfurt
11 WITTING Samuel F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 14 JAN 1998 Red Bull Salzburg
54 WOLF Simon D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 5 APR 1998 Vienna Capitals

7 WURSCHL Niklas D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 28 AUG 1999 Rogle Angelholm
30 ZIMMERMANN Max GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 12 SEP 1999 Vienna Capitals
73 ZITZ Marcel F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 69 / 152 16 APR 1999 Red Bull Salzburg
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Total: 49 players and 6 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MELLITZER Alexander AUT 5 FEB 1980
Assistant Coach: PEWAL Marco AUT 17 SEP 1978
Assistant Coach: PINTER Philipp AUT 18 JAN 1985
General Manager: BADER Roger SUI 29 SEP 1964
Equipment Manager: BEDRIN David SWE 4 JUN 1981
Physiotherapist: ANSPERGER Thomas AUT 28 APR 1989
Physiotherapist: GERMANY Jakob AUT 23 DEC 1988
Team Doctor: NEUHUTTLER Stefan AUT 22 JUL 1979
Team Video Coach: PENKER Jurgen AUT 17 OCT 1982

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of WED 6 DEC 2017

FRA - France

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

22 ADDAMO Justin F L 1.98 / 6'6'' 103 / 227 27 MAY 1998 Lone Star Brahmas
99 BENOIST Louis D R 1.95 / 6'5'' 86 / 190 6 JAN 1998 Geneve Futur Hockey
10 BERARD Benjamin F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 24 MAR 1999 Rouen Dragons
17 BOUDON Louis F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 4 OCT 1998 North East Generals
18 BOUGRO Jordann F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 77 / 170 2 APR 1998 Lausanne HC
90 BOURILLON Matis D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 11 FEB 2000 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
98 DEVOUASSOUX Arthur F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 30 JUN 1998 Geneve Futur Hockey
97 DUQUENNE Valentin GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 74 / 163 9 MAR 2001 Rouen Dragons
96 FABRE Dylan F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 68 / 150 10 NOV 2000 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
91 GENTE Mathis GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 2 AUG 1999 HC Caen
14 GLEIZES Jean F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 28 MAY 1998 St. Lawrence Lions

9 GUEBEY Enzo D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 6 MAY 1999 Geneve Futur Hockey
20 JUNCA Julian GK L 1.95 / 6'5'' 90 / 198 15 FEB 1998 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups

3 LEFEBVRE Jules D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 22 APR 1999 Rouen Dragons
24 LEROUX Maxence F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 9 DEC 1998 Strasbourg Etoile Noir
95 LOIZEAU Teemu F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 19 OCT 1999 Chamonix Pionniers

7 MELIN Vincent D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 16 AUG 1998 Chamonix Pionniers
6 MERMOUX Clement D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 71 / 157 8 MAR 1999 HC 74 Gervais
1 MUGNIER Lucas GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 79 / 174 9 MAY 1999 HC 74 Mont Blanc

21 MUNOZ Julien F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 6 JAN 1998 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
19 OLIVE Louis F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 28 MAY 1999 Amiens Gothiques

5 ONNO Lucien D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 12 MAY 1999 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
4 PASCAL Alexandre D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 98 / 216 15 DEC 1998 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups

94 PENZ Jeremie D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 18 APR 1999 HC 74 Megeve
15 PETIT Louis F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 6 JAN 1998 Tingsryds AIF

8 PRISSAINT Axel D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 6 MAY 1998 Amiens Gothiques
2 RAMA Joris D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 17 FEB 1999 Gap Rapaces

25 RICHARD Gaetan GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 74 / 163 9 APR 1999 Rouen Dragons
93 RITZ Maxime D R 1.72 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 3 MAR 1998 Gap Rapaces
11 ROBERT Pierre F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 11 FEB 1998 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
23 SARLIEVE-FONFRAID Teo F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 16 JUN 1999 Clermont Ferrand
12 SARLIN Hugo F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 3 JUL 1999 Angers Ducs
92 SUIRE Thomas F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 30 OCT 1998 Amiens Gothiques
16 TASSERY Kevin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 3 APR 1998 Chamonix Pionniers
13 TEXIER Alexandre F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 13 SEP 1999 KalPa Kuopio

Total: 30 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GELINAS Dany FRA 22 MAY 1966
Assistant Coach: BILLARD Alexis FRA 21 MAY 1981
Assistant Coach: HIADLOVSKY Vladimir SVK 11 JUL 1979
General Manager: JACQUIN Renaud FRA 16 FEB 1973
Team Leader: BRIAND Arnaud FRA 29 APR 1970
Equipment Manager: COLOMBEL Cyrile FRA 26 JUN 1965
Physiotherapist: LENGELEE Sebastien FRA 16 MAY 1981
Physiotherapist: PALLUEL Arnaud FRA 1 JUL 1977
Team Doctor: LECLERC Fabrice FRA 24 SEP 1965
Team Video Coach: AGOSTINI Erwan FRA 14 MAR 1988

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV I GROUP A

_32E 4.0 Report Created WED 6 DEC 2017 22:23 GMT+1 Page 2/2



ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 27 NOV 2017

GER - Germany

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

10 ADAM Maximilian D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 22 FEB 1998 Eisbaren Berlin
14 BINDELS Dani F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 11 NOV 1998 Kolner Haie
15 BOKK Dominik F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 3 FEB 2000 Vaxjo Lakers

6 BRUNNHUBER Tim F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 90 / 198 19 JAN 1999 EV Lindau
18 BUSCH Valentin F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 8 JAN 1998 Thomas Sabo Ice Tigers
25 DAVI Mirko GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 17 AUG 1999 EC Bad Tolz *
21 EDER Tobias F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 4 MAR 1998 Red Bull Hockey Juniors

9 GAWANKE Leon D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 31 MAY 1999 Cape Breton Screaming Eagles
24 GLASER Luca F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 13 AUG 1998 Bayreuth Tigers

2 GROSSE Pascal D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 21 OCT 1998 Red Bull Hockey Juniors
1 HANE Hendrik GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 18 SEP 2000 DEG Dusseldorf

16 HESSLER Vincent F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 20 MAR 1998 Eisbaren Berlin
5 HUSS Johannes D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 9 AUG 1998 DEG Dusseldorf

11 JAHNKE Charlie F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 14 FEB 1998 Eisbaren Berlin
41 KAPTEINAT Nils GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 23 JAN 2000 DEG Dusseldorf
22 KIEFERSAUER Christoph F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 9 JAN 1998 ERC Ingolstadt
17 KISLINGER Max F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 11 FEB 1998 Flint Firebirds
45 KOHLER Mick F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 23 FEB 1998 Omaha Lancers
36 KRUMPE Florian F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 18 SEP 1998 Starbulls Rosenheim

4 MANNES Nicklas D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 2 JUL 1998 DEG Dusseldorf
34 ONTL Constantin F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 73 / 161 9 AUG 1998 Tolzer Lowen
20 PANTKOWSKI Mirko GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 26 MAY 1998 Adler Mannheim
19 POSTEL Niklas F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 19 MAR 1998 Red Bull Hockey Juniors

7 REITER Marinus D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 27 FEB 1998 Tolzer Lowen
37 SCHIEMENZ Cedric F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 1 MAR 1999 Dresdner Eislowen
13 SEIDER Moritz D R 1.92 / 6'4'' 83 / 183 6 APR 2001 Jungadler Mannheim

8 SORAMIES Samuel F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 30 JUN 1998 Red Bull Hockey Juniors
47 STERNHEIMER Marco F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 14 AUG 1998 Augsburger Panther
32 STREU Sebastian F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 22 NOV 1999 Kootenay Ice
12 STRODEL Nicolas F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 24 NOV 1998 Red Bull Hockey Juniors
33 VOGEL Philipp D L 1.75 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 24 FEB 1998 EV Regensburg
23 WALTHER Timo F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 20 JAN 1998 Dresdner Eislowen
40 WENZEL Yannick F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 17 JUL 1998 SB Rosenheim
46 WIRT Daniel D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 13 APR 2000 Red Bull Hockey Juniors
43 ZITTERBART Luca F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 79 / 174 3 SEP 1998 EV Landshut *

Total: 31 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KUNAST Christian GER 7 MAR 1971
Assistant Coach: SCHADLER Thomas GER 24 OCT 1967
Assistant Coach: SCHWARZENBRUNNER Karl GER 19 OCT 1978
Assistant Coach: WEICHERT Benedikt GER 4 JUL 1979
General Manager: STURM Marco GER 8 SEP 1978
Team Leader: MERK Klaus GER 26 APR 1967
Equipment Manager: FISCHER Wolfgang GER 25 AUG 1960
Equipment Manager: HUFSCHLAGER Paul GER 11 JUN 1950
Physiotherapist: SEYR Simon ITA 3 OCT 1988
Team Doctor: LISKA Franz GER 15 JUL 1982
Media Manager: JENIKE Ronja GER 28 DEC 1989

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 27 NOV 2017

HUN - Hungary

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

26 BUGAR Gabor D L 1.95 / 6'5'' 80 / 176 2 JUN 1999 Bodens HF
4 BUKOR Rajmund D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 21 JUL 1998 Vasas Budapest
2 CSASZAR Hunor F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 16 JUL 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar

15 FEJES Nandor D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 16 JAN 1999 MAC Budapest
30 GARBACZ Mate GK L 1.95 / 6'5'' 105 / 231 28 OCT 1998 Vasas Budapest
12 HORVATH Balint F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 4 APR 1999 Rogle Angelholm
18 KISS Patrik F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 17 APR 1998 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
17 KISS Roland D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 17 APR 1999 Ujpesti TE
21 KREISZ Bruno F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 17 JUL 1999 KalPa Kuopio
27 LOCZI Arpad F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 29 JUL 1999 MAC Budapest
16 MADACSI Benedek F R 1.82 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 8 JUN 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
13 MAJOROSS Barnabas F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 13 AUG 1998 MAC Budapest
28 MIHALY Akos F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 25 SEP 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
14 MOLNAR David F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 19 JUN 1998 MAC Budapest
61 NAGY Akos F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 13 DEC 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar

1 NAGY Kristof GK R 1.94 / 6'4'' 86 / 190 30 NOV 1999 MAC Budapest
29 PAPP Kristof F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 27 JUN 2001 HoneyBaked Hockey Club
23 PETER Andor F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 27 JAN 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar

7 POKORNYI David D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 14 JAN 2000 Ujpesti TE
22 REVESZ Marcell F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 25 JUN 2000 ZSC Lions Zurich

3 SANDOR Florian D L 1.96 / 6'5'' 97 / 214 13 JUN 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
24 SARCIA Antonino D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 12 JUN 1998 MAC Budapest

8 SZABO Bence D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 2 FEB 1998 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
34 SZABO David D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 94 / 207 8 FEB 1998 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar

9 SZALMA Zsolt F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 15 MAR 1999 Ujpesti TE
25 SZELES Martin GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 28 MAR 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
33 SZIGETI Akos F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 10 MAY 1999 Springfield Express

6 SZITA Donat F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 16 JAN 1998 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
11 TOTH Gergely F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 22 MAR 1998 MAC Budapest
20 TOTH Karoly GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 14 MAR 1999 Black Wings Linz

5 VAS Mark Daniel D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 81 / 179 17 APR 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
10 VERTES Natan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 19 MAY 2000 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar

Total: 28 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TOLVANEN Jarmo FIN 21 FEB 1956
Assistant Coach: FODOR Szabolcs HUN 17 FEB 1979
Assistant Coach: KISS David HUN 3 MAR 1990
Assistant Coach: VARADY Csaba HUN 11 FEB 1958
General Manager: EGRI Gergely HUN 28 SEP 1980
Team Leader: SZILAGYI Levente HUN 6 DEC 1990
Equipment Manager: MAGYAR Peter HUN 18 JAN 1969
Physiotherapist: BAGONYA Imre HUN 10 FEB 1974
Media Manager: ZAVODSZKY Szabolcs HUN 28 DEC 1983

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 27 NOV 2017

KAZ - Kazakhstan

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

24 BEKETAYEV Adil F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 84 / 185 23 APR 1998 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
21 BORISEVICH Alexander F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 22 JUL 1998 HK Temirtau
20 BOYARKIN Nikita GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 7 OCT 1998 HK Temirtau

8 BUYALSKI Andrei F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 67 / 148 18 AUG 2000 HK Temirtau
19 DANIYAR Samat D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 24 JAN 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
16 DANIYAR Sayan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 5 OCT 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
29 DZHANGAZINOV Adilbek F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 16 SEP 1998 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
25 GABDULLIN Daniyar F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 19 JUN 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana

7 GATIYATOV Artur F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 56 / 123 17 NOV 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
22 GUSSEINOV Mussa F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 5 JUL 1998 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk

2 KALINOVSKI Yan D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 8 JUN 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
1 KARATAYEV Denis GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 20 OCT 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana

26 LAZAREV Sergei D R 1.92 / 6'4'' 90 / 198 19 SEP 1998 Sary-Arka Karaganda
5 MAKUTSKI David F L 1.75 / 5'9'' 69 / 152 1 AUG 1999 Yertis Pavlodar

17 MELIKHOV Alexander F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 73 / 161 14 MAR 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
11 MUKHAMETOV Maxim F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 72 / 159 30 APR 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
12 MURATOV Batyrlan F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 1 FEB 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
18 MUSSABAYEV Yernar D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 7 JAN 2000 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
14 NAZARENKO Nikita F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 20 NOV 1998 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
13 NEROYEV Valeri D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 31 OCT 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana

9 OREKHOV Valeri D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 17 JUL 1999 Barys Astana
27 PAVLOV Danil D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 4 FEB 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
10 PISMARKIN Nikita F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 18 AUG 1998 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
23 POLOKHOV Kirill D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 23 MAR 1998 Barys Astana
15 RYZHI Ilya D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 76 / 168 26 DEC 1998 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk

6 SABUROV Bari F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 26 JAN 1998 Arlan Kokshetau
4 SINITSYN Artyom F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 80 / 176 3 MAY 1998 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
3 TARASSOV Mikhail D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 17 AUG 1999 HK Temirtau

28 VERESHAGIN Ivan F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 25 JUN 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
30 YEREMEYEV Demid GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 25 SEP 1999 HK Temirtau

Total: 27 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: STARYGIN Sergei KAZ 29 MAR 1961
Assistant Coach: GABDRAKHMANOV Ildus RUS 6 AUG 1971
Assistant Coach: VYSSOTSKI Alexander KAZ 24 JUL 1968
General Manager: KARATAYEV Gleb KAZ 24 APR 1981
Equipment Manager: ZHALMISHEV Ablay KAZ 3 JAN 1990
Team Doctor: AUBAKIROV Saken KAZ 5 DEC 1967

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of FRI 8 DEC 2017

LAT - Latvia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

28 APFELBAUMS Valters F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 22 SEP 1998 Prizma Riga
40 BAKANOVS Bruno D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 26 JUN 1998 HS Riga

4 BERGMANIS Arvils D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 29 DEC 1999 HK Riga
22 BERZINS Daniels F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 6 FEB 1999 HK Riga

8 BERZINS Olafs D R 1.88 / 6'2'' 91 / 201 3 OCT 1999 HK Riga
17 BLUGERS Roberts F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 86 / 190 3 AUG 1998 Fairbanks Ice Dogs
38 BUTANS Endijs F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 16 JUL 1998 HK Riga
37 CIPRUSS Renars F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 12 MAR 1999 HK Riga

9 EGLE Verners F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 1 JUN 1999 Madison Capitols
26 EZITIS Emils F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 90 / 198 9 SEP 1998 Kenai River Brown Bears
53 FJODOROVS Deniss F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 20 OCT 2000 HK Riga
20 GEGERIS Emils F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 23 JUL 1999 Dinamo Riga
29 GRIGALS Gustavs GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 22 JUL 1998 Bossier-Shreveport Mudbugs
21 HOMJAKOVS Arturs F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 3 JUN 1998 HK Riga
43 JAKOBSONS Magnuss D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 21 JUL 1998 HK Riga

5 KALKIS Roberts D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 94 / 207 22 DEC 1998 HK Riga
3 KARKLS Renars D R 1.95 / 6'5'' 90 / 198 31 MAY 1999 HK Riga

23 KLAVINS Erlends F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 8 FEB 1998 Boston Jr. Bruins
2 KOMULS Markuss D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 4 JAN 1998 Kenai River Brown Bears

11 KRASTENBERGS Renars F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 26 DEC 1998 Oshawa Generals
35 LOGINS Karlis D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 28 DEC 1999 Mogo Riga
34 MELNALKSNIS Rihards F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 10 MAY 1999 SCL Tigers Langnau
30 MITENS Mareks GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 29 JAN 1998 Lake Superior State Lakers
25 NAZAROVS Vladislavs F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 24 AUG 1998 Stavanger Oilers
33 NOVIKOVS Aleksandrs F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 31 AUG 1998 HK Liepaja
47 PASKAUSKS Rihards F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 28 NOV 1999 Zemgale Jelgava
42 POPOVS Aleksejs D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 95 / 209 2 FEB 1998 HK Riga

1 RAUZA Niklavs GK L 1.90 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 15 JAN 1999 -No Club
24 SELICKIS Silvestrs D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 11 AUG 1998 Prizma Riga
13 SICEVS Lukass F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 92 / 203 6 JAN 1999 Minnesota Magicians
10 SMIRNOVS Deniss F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 7 MAR 1999 Geneve Futur Hockey

7 SMONS Sandis D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 19 MAY 1999 Geneve Futur Hockey
27 SUSTERS Martins F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 28 SEP 1998 HK Riga
12 SVARS Pauls D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 11 MAR 1998 HK Riga
16 VJATERS Ralfs F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 9 APR 1999 HK Riga
36 VORIS Janis GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 20 JAN 2000 HK Riga
15 ZEILE Tomass D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 26 JAN 1998 Northern Cyclones Hudson

6 ZUBULIS Eriks D R 1.91 / 6'3'' 88 / 194 16 JAN 1998 EHC Kloten

Total: 34 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ZIRNIS Karlis LAT 2 NOV 1977
Assistant Coach: ANZALONE Francis USA 30 OCT 1987
Assistant Coach: LUSINS Edgars LAT 25 DEC 1984
Assistant Coach: VISOCKIS Eriks LAT 21 APR 1990
General Manager: OPULSKIS Juris LAT 21 APR 1969
Team Leader: ABOLINS Aldis LAT 6 MAR 1985
Team Leader: BLUGERS Valentins LAT 23 DEC 1959
Equipment Manager: BRICIS Agris LAT 10 MAR 1983
Physiotherapist: SPORANS Atis LAT 15 AUG 1991
Team Doctor: OZOLS Eriks LAT 10 JAN 1982
Team Staff: LONG-GARRO Tanya USA 3 MAR 1970
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Club name change for #6, #11, #12, #19 and #21 from Red Bull Salzburg to Red Bull Salzburg Juniors

TEAM ROSTER REVISED
13 DEC 13:39

GMT+1

As of WED 13 DEC 2017

Initial Registration 9 DEC 2017*

AUT - Austria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 ZIMMERMANN Max GK L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 12 SEP 1999 Vienna Capitals
3 NICKL Thimo D R 1.84 / 6'0'' 68 / 150 4 DEC 2001 KAC Klagenfurt
4 STEFFLER Kele D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 5 SEP 1998 Wenatchee Wild
5 PILGRAM Gregor D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 10 FEB 1998 HC Davos
6 SCHREIER Lukas D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 24 DEC 1999 Red Bull Salzburg Juniors
7 WURSCHL Niklas D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 28 AUG 1999 Rogle Angelholm
8 KONIG David D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 24 NOV 1999 EHC Lustenau
9 DEMUTH Timo F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 29 JUL 1998 HC Lugano

10 ARTNER Fabio F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 4 MAR 1999 Vienna Capitals
11 WITTING Samuel F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 14 JAN 1998 Red Bull Salzburg Juniors
12 FELDNER Nico F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 86 / 190 11 OCT 1998 Red Bull Salzburg Juniors
14 MAXA Alexander F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 10 MAR 1999 Vienna Capitals
15 KLOCKL Julian F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 16 MAR 1998 Red Bull Salzburg Juniors
16 HAMMERLE Simon F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 83 / 183 8 AUG 1998 KAC Klagenfurt
17 MAIER David D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 12 JAN 2000 Sodertalje SK
18 STICHA Dennis F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 86 / 190 5 AUG 1998 VEU Feldkirch
19 HARNISCH Tim F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 66 / 146 18 APR 2001 Red Bull Salzburg Juniors
21 PILLONI Yannic F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 31 JUL 1998 Red Bull Salzburg Juniors
22 OBERSTEINER Daniel F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 2 FEB 1998 KAC Klagenfurt
23 ROSSI Marco F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 67 / 148 23 SEP 2001 ZSC Lions Zurich
24 BAUMGARTNER Benjamin F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 22 APR 2000 HC Davos
25 HOLZER Jakob GK L 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 2 DEC 1998 KAC Klagenfurt

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MELLITZER Alexander AUT 5 FEB 1980
Assistant Coach: PEWAL Marco AUT 17 SEP 1978
Assistant Coach: PINTER Philipp AUT 18 JAN 1985
General Manager: BADER Roger SUI 29 SEP 1964
Equipment Manager: BEDRIN David SWE 4 JUN 1981
Physiotherapist: ANSPERGER Thomas AUT 28 APR 1989

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.78 / 5'10"
Average weight: 75 / 165

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Club name change for #6, #11, #12, #19 and #21 from Red Bull Salzburg to Red Bull Salzburg Juniors
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of WED 13 DEC 2017

Initial Registration 9 DEC 2017*

FRA - France

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

2 RAMA Joris D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 17 FEB 1999 Gap Rapaces
3 LEFEBVRE Jules D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 22 APR 1999 Rouen Dragons
4 PASCAL Alexandre D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 98 / 216 15 DEC 1998 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
6 MERMOUX Clement D R 1.85 / 6'1'' 71 / 157 8 MAR 1999 HC 74 Gervais
7 MELIN Vincent D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 16 AUG 1998 Chamonix Pionniers
8 PRISSAINT Axel D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 6 MAY 1998 Amiens Gothiques
9 GUEBEY Enzo D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 6 MAY 1999 Geneve Futur Hockey

10 BERARD Benjamin F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 24 MAR 1999 Rouen Dragons
12 SARLIN Hugo F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 3 JUL 1999 Angers Ducs
13 TEXIER Alexandre F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 13 SEP 1999 KalPa Kuopio
14 GLEIZES Jean F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 28 MAY 1998 St. Lawrence Lions
15 PETIT Louis F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 6 JAN 1998 Tingsryds AIF
16 TASSERY Kevin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 3 APR 1998 Chamonix Pionniers
17 BOUDON Louis F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 4 OCT 1998 North East Generals
18 BOUGRO Jordann F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 77 / 170 2 APR 1998 Lausanne HC
19 OLIVE Louis F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 28 MAY 1999 Amiens Gothiques
20 JUNCA Julian GK L 1.95 / 6'5'' 90 / 198 15 FEB 1998 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
21 MUNOZ Julien F R 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 6 JAN 1998 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
22 ADDAMO Justin F L 1.98 / 6'6'' 103 / 227 27 MAY 1998 Lone Star Brahmas
23 SARLIEVE-FONFRAID Teo F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 16 JUN 1999 Clermont Ferrand
24 LEROUX Maxence F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 9 DEC 1998 Strasbourg Etoile Noire
25 RICHARD Gaetan GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 74 / 163 9 APR 1999 Rouen Dragons

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GELINAS Dany FRA 22 MAY 1966
Assistant Coach: BILLARD Alexis FRA 21 MAY 1981
Equipment Manager: COLOMBEL Cyrile FRA 26 JUN 1965
Physiotherapist: LENGELEE Sebastien FRA 16 MAY 1981
Physiotherapist: PALLUEL Arnaud FRA 1 JUL 1977
Team Doctor: LECLERC Fabrice FRA 24 SEP 1965

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 19
Average height: 1.81 / 5'11"
Average weight: 79 / 174

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Club name changed for #2, #8, #12, #19, #21 from Red Bull Hockey Juniors to Red Bull Salzburg Juniors

TEAM ROSTER REVISED
13 DEC 13:34

GMT+1

As of WED 13 DEC 2017

Initial Registration 9 DEC 2017*

GER - Germany

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 HANE Hendrik GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 70 / 154 18 SEP 2000 DEG Dusseldorf
2 GROSSE Pascal D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 21 OCT 1998 Red Bull Salzburg Juniors 10 DEC 2017
3 KRUMPE Florian D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 18 SEP 1998 Starbulls Rosenheim
5 HUSS Johannes D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 9 AUG 1998 DEG Dusseldorf
7 REITER Marinus D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 70 / 154 27 FEB 1998 Tolzer Lowen
8 SORAMIES Samuel F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 30 JUN 1998 Red Bull Salzburg Juniors
9 GAWANKE Leon D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 31 MAY 1999 Cape Breton Screaming Eagles

10 ADAM Maximilian D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 22 FEB 1998 Eisbaren Berlin
11 JAHNKE Charlie F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 14 FEB 1998 Eisbaren Berlin
12 STRODEL Nicolas F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 24 NOV 1998 Red Bull Salzburg Juniors
13 SEIDER Moritz D R 1.92 / 6'4'' 83 / 183 6 APR 2001 Jungadler Mannheim
14 BINDELS Dani F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 11 NOV 1998 Kolner Haie
15 BOKK Dominik F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 3 FEB 2000 Vaxjo Lakers
16 HESSLER Vincent F R 1.88 / 6'2'' 90 / 198 20 MAR 1998 Eisbaren Berlin
17 KISLINGER Max F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 11 FEB 1998 Flint Firebirds
18 BUSCH Valentin F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 8 JAN 1998 Thomas Sabo Ice Tigers
19 POSTEL Niklas F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 19 MAR 1998 Red Bull Salzburg Juniors
20 PANTKOWSKI Mirko GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 26 MAY 1998 Adler Mannheim
21 EDER Tobias F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 4 MAR 1998 Red Bull Salzburg Juniors
22 KIEFERSAUER Christoph F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 9 JAN 1998 ERC Ingolstadt
23 WALTHER Timo F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 20 JAN 1998 Dresdner Eislowen
24 GLASER Luca F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 13 AUG 1998 Bayreuth Tigers

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KUNAST Christian GER 7 MAR 1971
Assistant Coach: SCHADLER Thomas GER 24 OCT 1967
General Manager: STURM Marco GER 8 SEP 1978
Equipment Manager: FISCHER Wolfgang GER 25 AUG 1960
Equipment Manager: HUFSCHLAGER Paul GER 11 JUN 1950
Team Doctor: LISKA Franz GER 15 JUL 1982

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 19
Average height: 1.83 / 6'0"
Average weight: 80 / 176

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Club name changed for #2, #8, #12, #19, #21 from Red Bull Hockey Juniors to Red Bull Salzburg Juniors
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 9 DEC 2017

Initial Registration 9 DEC 2017*

HUN - Hungary

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 GARBACZ Mate GK L 1.95 / 6'5'' 105 / 231 28 OCT 1998 Vasas Budapest
2 POKORNYI David D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 14 JAN 2000 Ujpesti TE
3 SANDOR Florian D L 1.96 / 6'5'' 97 / 214 13 JUN 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
5 VAS Mark Daniel D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 81 / 179 17 APR 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
6 SZITA Donat F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 16 JAN 1998 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
7 HORVATH Balint F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 4 APR 1999 Rogle Angelholm
8 SZABO Bence D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 2 FEB 1998 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
9 SZALMA Zsolt F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 15 MAR 1999 Ujpesti TE

10 VERTES Natan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 71 / 157 19 MAY 2000 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
11 TOTH Gergely F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 22 MAR 1998 MAC Budapest
12 PAPP Kristof F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 27 JUN 2001 HoneyBaked Hockey Club
13 MAJOROSS Barnabas F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 13 AUG 1998 MAC Budapest
14 MOLNAR David F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 19 JUN 1998 MAC Budapest
15 SZIGETI Akos F R 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 10 MAY 1999 Springfield Express
16 MIHALY Akos F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 25 SEP 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
17 KISS Roland D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 17 APR 1999 Ujpesti TE
18 FEJES Nandor D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 16 JAN 1999 MAC Budapest
21 KREISZ Bruno F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 17 JUL 1999 KalPa Kuopio
22 REVESZ Marcell F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 93 / 205 25 JUN 2000 ZSC Lions Zurich
23 PETER Andor F R 1.79 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 27 JAN 1999 Ocskay Academy Szekesfehervar
24 SARCIA Antonino D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 12 JUN 1998 MAC Budapest
25 TOTH Karoly GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 14 MAR 1999 Black Wings Linz

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: TOLVANEN Jarmo FIN 21 FEB 1956
Assistant Coach: FODOR Szabolcs HUN 17 FEB 1979
Assistant Coach: KISS David HUN 3 MAR 1990
Team Leader: SZILAGYI Levente HUN 6 DEC 1990
Equipment Manager: MAGYAR Peter HUN 18 JAN 1969
Physiotherapist: BAGONYA Imre HUN 10 FEB 1974

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.84 / 6'1"
Average weight: 83 / 183

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 9 DEC 2017

Initial Registration 9 DEC 2017*

KAZ - Kazakhstan

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

3 TARASSOV Mikhail D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 17 AUG 1999 HK Temirtau
5 RYZHI Ilya D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 76 / 168 26 DEC 1998 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
7 DANIYAR Samat D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 69 / 152 24 JAN 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
8 DZHANGAZINOV Adilbek F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 16 SEP 1998 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
9 OREKHOV Valeri D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 17 JUL 1999 Barys Astana

10 GUSSEINOV Mussa F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 5 JUL 1998 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
11 BUYALSKI Andrei F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 67 / 148 18 AUG 2000 HK Temirtau
13 LAZAREV Sergei D R 1.92 / 6'4'' 90 / 198 19 SEP 1998 Sary-Arka Karaganda
14 MUKHAMETOV Maxim F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 72 / 159 30 APR 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
15 GATIYATOV Artur F L 1.69 / 5'7'' 56 / 123 17 NOV 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
16 BORISEVICH Alexander F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 22 JUL 1998 HK Temirtau
17 DANIYAR Sayan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 70 / 154 5 OCT 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
18 MURATOV Batyrlan F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 70 / 154 1 FEB 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
19 NAZARENKO Nikita F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 67 / 148 20 NOV 1998 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
20 KARATAYEV Denis GK L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 20 OCT 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
21 PISMARKIN Nikita F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 74 / 163 18 AUG 1998 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
22 MELIKHOV Alexander F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 73 / 161 14 MAR 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
23 POLOKHOV Kirill D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 23 MAR 1998 Barys Astana
27 BEKETAYEV Adil F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 84 / 185 23 APR 1998 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
28 MUSSABAYEV Yernar D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 7 JAN 2000 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
29 GABDULLIN Daniyar F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 19 JUN 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
30 BOYARKIN Nikita GK L 1.89 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 7 OCT 1998 HK Temirtau

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: STARYGIN Sergei KAZ 29 MAR 1961
Assistant Coach: VYSSOTSKI Alexander KAZ 24 JUL 1968
Assistant Coach: GABDRAKHMANOV Ildus RUS 6 AUG 1971
General Manager: KARATAYEV Gleb KAZ 24 APR 1981
Equipment Manager: ZHALMISHEV Ablay KAZ 3 JAN 1990
Team Doctor: AUBAKIROV Saken KAZ 5 DEC 1967

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.82 / 6'0"
Average weight: 75 / 165

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 9 DEC 2017

Initial Registration 9 DEC 2017*

LAT - Latvia

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 VORIS Janis GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 20 JAN 2000 HK Riga
2 KARKLS Renars D R 1.95 / 6'5'' 90 / 198 31 MAY 1999 HK Riga
3 NAZAROVS Vladislavs F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 24 AUG 1998 Stavanger Oilers
4 KALKIS Roberts D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 94 / 207 22 DEC 1998 HK Riga
5 SMONS Sandis D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 86 / 190 19 MAY 1999 Geneve Futur Hockey
7 KOMULS Markuss D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 84 / 185 4 JAN 1998 Kenai River Brown Bears
8 POPOVS Aleksejs D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 95 / 209 2 FEB 1998 HK Riga
9 EGLE Verners F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 1 JUN 1999 Madison Capitols

10 SMIRNOVS Deniss F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 7 MAR 1999 Geneve Futur Hockey
11 KRASTENBERGS Renars F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 26 DEC 1998 Oshawa Generals
12 SVARS Pauls D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 11 MAR 1998 HK Riga
14 BERGMANIS Arvils D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 29 DEC 1999 HK Riga
15 ZEILE Tomass D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 86 / 190 26 JAN 1998 Northern Cyclones Hudson
17 BLUGERS Roberts F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 86 / 190 3 AUG 1998 Fairbanks Ice Dogs
18 CIPRUSS Renars F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 12 MAR 1999 HK Riga
19 KLAVINS Erlends F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 85 / 187 8 FEB 1998 Boston Jr. Bruins
20 MELNALKSNIS Rihards F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 10 MAY 1999 SCL Tigers Langnau
21 HOMJAKOVS Arturs F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 3 JUN 1998 HK Riga
22 BERZINS Daniels F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 6 FEB 1999 HK Riga
23 FJODOROVS Deniss F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 20 OCT 2000 HK Riga
24 GEGERIS Emils F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 23 JUL 1999 Dinamo Riga
29 GRIGALS Gustavs GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 22 JUL 1998 Bossier-Shreveport Mudbugs

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: ZIRNIS Karlis LAT 2 NOV 1977
Assistant Coach: LUSINS Edgars LAT 25 DEC 1984
Assistant Coach: ANZALONE Francis USA 30 OCT 1987
Team Leader: ABOLINS Aldis LAT 6 MAR 1985
Equipment Manager: BRICIS Agris LAT 10 MAR 1983
Physiotherapist: SPORANS Atis LAT 15 AUG 1991

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.82 / 6'0"
Average weight: 83 / 183

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 16 DEC 2017

Including Game #14

AUT - Austria
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 ZIMMERMANN Max GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 NICKL Thimo D 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 STEFFLER Kele D 5 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
5 PILGRAM Gregor D 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 SCHREIER Lukas D 5 0 0 0 16 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00

7 WURSCHL Niklas D 5 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 0.00
8 KONIG David D 5 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 DEMUTH Timo F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

10 ARTNER Fabio F 5 0 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 1 0.00
11 WITTING Samuel F 5 0 4 4 2 +4 0 0 0 9 0.00

12 FELDNER Nico F 5 3 1 4 4 +3 0 0 0 12 25.00
14 MAXA Alexander F 5 0 0 0 2 -5 0 0 0 2 0.00
15 KLOCKL Julian F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 6 0.00
16 HAMMERLE Simon F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
17 MAIER David D 5 0 3 3 4 +3 0 0 0 9 0.00

18 STICHA Dennis F 5 0 0 0 4 -6 0 0 0 5 0.00
19 HARNISCH Tim F 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
21 PILLONI Yannic F 5 0 1 1 4 +3 0 0 0 9 0.00
22 OBERSTEINER Daniel F 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
23 ROSSI Marco F 5 3 2 5 8 +3 0 0 0 18 16.67

24 BAUMGARTNER Benjamin F 5 4 0 4 2 +1 1 1 0 14 28.57
25 HOLZER Jakob GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

ZIMMERMANN Max

HOLZER Jakob

5

5

5

5

1

4

60:00

240:00

20.00

80.00

3

17

37

140

40

157

92.50

89.17

3.00

4.25

0

0

0

1

1

3

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV I GROUP A

_83 5.0 Report Created SAT 16 DEC 2017 18:22 GMT+1 Page 1/1



LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 16 DEC 2017

Including Game #15

FRA - France
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 RAMA Joris D 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
3 LEFEBVRE Jules D 5 0 0 0 14 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
4 PASCAL Alexandre D 5 0 0 0 18 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 MERMOUX Clement D 5 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 0 0.00
7 MELIN Vincent D 5 0 3 3 14 0 0 0 0 9 0.00

8 PRISSAINT Axel D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
9 GUEBEY Enzo D 5 1 1 2 22 -2 1 1 0 21 4.76

10 BERARD Benjamin F 5 2 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 9 22.22
12 SARLIN Hugo F 5 1 2 3 2 -1 0 1 0 4 25.00
13 TEXIER Alexandre F 5 0 4 4 8 +1 0 0 0 18 0.00

14 GLEIZES Jean F 4 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
15 PETIT Louis F 5 0 4 4 2 -1 0 0 0 12 0.00
16 TASSERY Kevin F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
17 BOUDON Louis F 5 2 2 4 2 -1 1 2 0 16 12.50
18 BOUGRO Jordann F 5 1 1 2 2 -1 0 0 0 7 14.29

19 OLIVE Louis F 5 2 0 2 2 -2 0 1 0 15 13.33
20 JUNCA Julian GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 MUNOZ Julien F 5 1 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 13 7.69
22 ADDAMO Justin F 5 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 19 0.00
23 SARLIEVE-FONFRAID Teo F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 12.50

24 LEROUX Maxence F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
25 RICHARD Gaetan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
20

25

JUNCA Julian

RICHARD Gaetan

5

5

5

5

3

3

173:01

128:28

57.39

42.61

8

7

100

45

108

52

92.59

86.54

2.77

3.27

0

0

0

2

2

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 16 DEC 2017

Including Game #13

GER - Germany
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 HANE Hendrik GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 GROSSE Pascal D 5 0 0 0 2 +2 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 KRUMPE Florian D 5 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 HUSS Johannes D 5 1 2 3 2 +2 0 1 0 9 11.11
7 REITER Marinus D 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

8 SORAMIES Samuel F 5 1 1 2 2 +2 0 0 0 4 25.00
9 GAWANKE Leon D 5 2 3 5 2 +5 0 0 0 18 11.11

10 ADAM Maximilian D 5 0 1 1 4 +5 0 0 0 10 0.00
11 JAHNKE Charlie F 5 3 2 5 2 +3 1 0 0 7 42.86
12 STRODEL Nicolas F 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00

13 SEIDER Moritz D 5 1 0 1 4 +1 0 1 0 13 7.69
14 BINDELS Dani F 5 1 1 2 2 +3 0 0 0 5 20.00
15 BOKK Dominik F 5 1 4 5 4 +4 1 1 0 9 11.11
16 HESSLER Vincent F 5 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 10 0.00
17 KISLINGER Max F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00

18 BUSCH Valentin F 5 3 0 3 2 -1 0 2 0 22 13.64
19 POSTEL Niklas F 5 0 2 2 16 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00
20 PANTKOWSKI Mirko GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 EDER Tobias F 5 2 4 6 4 +4 0 0 0 14 14.29
22 KIEFERSAUER Christoph F 5 0 3 3 6 +5 0 0 0 14 0.00

23 WALTHER Timo F 5 2 1 3 2 +3 1 0 0 7 28.57
24 GLASER Luca F 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

20

HANE Hendrik

PANTKOWSKI Mirko

5

5

5

5

0

5

00:00

302:07

0.00

100.00

0

7

0

143

0

150

0.00

95.33

0.00

1.39

0

1

0

3

0

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 16 DEC 2017

Including Game #14

HUN - Hungary
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 GARBACZ Mate GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
2 POKORNYI David D 5 0 0 0 2 -6 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 SANDOR Florian D 5 0 1 1 0 -3 0 0 0 9 0.00
5 VAS Mark Daniel D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
6 SZITA Donat F 5 0 2 2 6 -2 0 0 0 9 0.00

7 HORVATH Balint F 5 1 2 3 0 -1 0 0 0 9 11.11
8 SZABO Bence D 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
9 SZALMA Zsolt F 5 3 0 3 2 +1 0 0 0 9 33.33

10 VERTES Natan F 5 2 2 4 0 -3 0 0 0 12 16.67
11 TOTH Gergely F 5 0 2 2 8 -4 0 0 0 12 0.00

12 PAPP Kristof F 5 1 0 1 4 -3 0 1 0 10 10.00
13 MAJOROSS Barnabas F 5 1 0 1 6 -4 0 0 0 8 12.50
14 MOLNAR David F 5 1 0 1 6 +1 0 0 0 11 9.09
15 SZIGETI Akos F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
16 MIHALY Akos F 5 0 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 10 0.00

17 KISS Roland D 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 8 0.00
18 FEJES Nandor D 5 2 1 3 2 -1 0 1 0 8 25.00
21 KREISZ Bruno F 5 0 1 1 12 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
22 REVESZ Marcell F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 6 0.00
23 PETER Andor F 5 0 1 1 4 -6 0 0 0 8 0.00

24 SARCIA Antonino D 5 0 0 0 2 -7 0 0 0 6 0.00
25 TOTH Karoly GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

GARBACZ Mate

TOTH Karoly

5

5

5

5

3

2

180:56

120:00

60.12

39.88

13

11

88

60

101

71

87.13

84.51

4.31

5.50

0

0

0

0

3

2

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 16 DEC 2017

Including Game #15

KAZ - Kazakhstan
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
3 TARASSOV Mikhail D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
5 RYZHI Ilya D 5 1 0 1 2 +3 0 1 0 4 25.00
7 DANIYAR Samat D 5 2 1 3 25 -2 0 2 0 20 10.00
8 DZHANGAZINOV Adilbek F 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
9 OREKHOV Valeri D 5 1 6 7 2 -3 0 1 0 16 6.25

10 GUSSEINOV Mussa F 5 2 0 2 4 -1 0 1 0 7 28.57
11 BUYALSKI Andrei F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
13 LAZAREV Sergei D 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 4 0.00
14 MUKHAMETOV Maxim F 3 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
15 GATIYATOV Artur F 5 4 3 7 0 +5 2 0 1 17 23.53

16 BORISEVICH Alexander F 5 0 0 0 16 -3 0 0 0 17 0.00
17 DANIYAR Sayan F 5 2 1 3 2 -3 0 2 0 12 16.67
18 MURATOV Batyrlan F 5 0 2 2 4 -1 0 0 0 4 0.00
19 NAZARENKO Nikita F 5 4 2 6 4 +2 1 2 0 10 40.00
20 KARATAYEV Denis GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 PISMARKIN Nikita F 5 1 2 3 2 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00
22 MELIKHOV Alexander F 5 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 14 7.14
23 POLOKHOV Kirill D 5 0 1 1 0 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00
27 BEKETAYEV Adil F 5 2 3 5 2 +3 1 1 0 15 13.33
28 MUSSABAYEV Yernar D 5 0 1 1 2 +4 0 0 0 11 0.00

29 GABDULLIN Daniyar F 5 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
30 BOYARKIN Nikita GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
20

30

KARATAYEV Denis

BOYARKIN Nikita

5

5

5

5

4

2

193:46

115:11

62.72

37.28

8

2

97

47

105

49

92.38

95.92

2.48

1.04

0

0

2

1

0

0
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A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 16 DEC 2017

Including Game #13

LAT - Latvia
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 VORIS Janis GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 KARKLS Renars D 5 1 2 3 2 0 0 1 0 8 12.50
3 NAZAROVS Vladislavs F 5 0 1 1 6 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
4 KALKIS Roberts D 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 0.00
5 SMONS Sandis D 5 0 2 2 2 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00

7 KOMULS Markuss D 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 14 0.00
8 POPOVS Aleksejs D 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
9 EGLE Verners F 5 0 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 13 0.00

10 SMIRNOVS Deniss F 5 2 3 5 6 +3 2 1 0 18 11.11
11 KRASTENBERGS Renars F 5 4 0 4 2 +1 1 1 0 27 14.81

12 SVARS Pauls D 5 0 5 5 0 +3 0 0 0 10 0.00
14 BERGMANIS Arvils D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
15 ZEILE Tomass D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
17 BLUGERS Roberts F 5 1 0 1 4 +1 0 1 0 9 11.11
18 CIPRUSS Renars F 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

19 KLAVINS Erlends F 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
20 MELNALKSNIS Rihards F 5 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
21 HOMJAKOVS Arturs F 5 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00
22 BERZINS Daniels F 5 2 0 2 2 +2 0 0 0 9 22.22
23 FJODOROVS Deniss F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

24 GEGERIS Emils F 5 3 2 5 12 +3 1 2 0 18 16.67
29 GRIGALS Gustavs GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

29

VORIS Janis

GRIGALS Gustavs

5

5

5

5

0

5

00:00

304:30

0.00

100.00

0

5

0

120

0

125

0.00

96.00

0.00

0.99

0

2

0

4

0
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GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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